
Grand Prize Estimate Date of Spreadsheet

Wednesday Start 04/16/21

ACTUAL ADVERTISED CASH 

DATE DAY SALES JACKPOT JACKPOT AMOUNT RATE DRAW CUMUL 1st Payment 1,354,629
2nd Payment 1,422,361

1 03/31/21 Wed $21,647,194 $20,000,000 $20,000,000 $13,596,193 1.471 3.6% 3.6% 3rd Payment 1,493,479
2 04/03/21 Sat $24,642,144 $32,260,974 $32,000,000 $21,800,000 1.468 4.1% 7.6% 4th Payment 1,568,153
3 04/07/21 Wed $21,928,592 $43,208,087 $43,000,000 $29,300,000 1.468 3.7% 11.0% 5th Payment 1,646,560
4 04/10/21 Sat $25,091,756 $55,354,641 $55,000,000 $37,700,000 1.458 4.2% 14.8% 6th Payment 1,728,888
5 04/14/21 Wed $22,891,984 $66,704,848 $67,000,000 $46,000,000 1.458 3.8% 18.0% 7th Payment 1,815,333

6 04/17/21 Sat $25,673,885 $78,671,620 $79,000,000 $54,700,000 1.444 4.3% 21.6% 8th Payment 1,906,099
7 04/21/21 Wed $24,015,065 $90,464,333 $90,000,000 $62,300,000 1.444 4.0% 24.7% 9th Payment 2,001,404
8 04/24/21 Sat $28,241,273 $104,332,347 $106,000,000 $73,400,000 1.444 4.7% 28.3% 10th Payment 2,101,474
9 04/28/21 Wed $25,936,270 $116,486,349 $123,000,000 $85,200,000 1.444 4.3% 31.4% 11th Payment 2,206,548

10 05/01/21 Sat $29,848,202 $129,419,420 $138,000,000 $95,600,000 1.444 5.0% 34.8% 12th Payment 2,316,876
11 05/05/21 Wed $26,562,371 $140,928,758 $155,000,000 $107,300,000 1.444 4.4% 37.7% 13th Payment 2,432,719
12 05/08/21 Sat $30,594,407 $154,185,157 $169,000,000 $117,000,000 1.444 5.1% 40.9% 14th Payment 2,554,355
13 05/12/21 Wed $27,720,491 $166,196,302 $184,000,000 $127,400,000 1.444 4.6% 43.6% 15th Payment 2,682,073
14 05/15/21 Sat $33,060,316 $180,521,166 $200,000,000 $138,500,000 1.444 5.5% 46.7% 16th Payment 2,816,177
15 05/19/21 Wed $29,106,515 $193,132,868 $220,000,000 $152,400,000 1.444 4.9% 49.3% 17th Payment 2,956,986
16 05/22/21 Sat $34,329,832 $208,007,807 $238,000,000 $164,800,000 1.444 5.7% 52.2% 18th Payment 3,104,835
17 05/26/21 Wed $29,979,711 $220,997,861 $252,000,000 $174,500,000 1.444 5.0% 54.6% 19th Payment 3,260,077
18 05/29/21 Sat $36,859,941 $236,969,082 $237,000,000 $164,127,424 1.444 6.1% 57.4% 20th Payment 3,423,080
19 06/02/21 Wed $29,080,320 $249,569,434 $258,000,000 $178,700,000 1.444 4.9% 59.4% 21st Payment 3,594,234
20 06/05/21 Sat $38,238,502 $266,137,980 $277,000,000 $191,800,000 1.444 6.3% 62.0% 22nd Payment 3,773,946
21 06/09/21 Wed $32,306,199 $280,136,089 $296,000,000 $205,000,000 1.444 5.4% 64.0% 23rd Payment 3,962,643
22 06/12/21 Sat $41,767,916 $298,233,911 $321,000,000 $222,300,000 1.444 6.9% 66.5% 24th Payment 4,160,776
23 06/16/21 Wed $36,993,829 $314,263,145 $343,000,000 $237,500,000 1.444 6.1% 68.6% 25th Payment 4,368,814
24 06/19/21 Sat $48,588,617 $335,316,342 $373,000,000 $258,300,000 1.444 8.0% 71.1% 26th Payment 4,587,255
25 06/23/21 Wed $45,687,379 $355,112,447 $394,000,000 $272,900,000 1.444 7.5% 73.3% 27th Payment 4,816,618
26 06/26/21 Sat $59,278,113 $380,797,346 $430,000,000 $297,800,000 1.444 9.6% 75.8% 28th Payment 5,057,449
27 06/30/21 Wed $54,824,854 $378,867,773 $0 1.444 9.0% 75.7% 29th Payment 5,310,321
28 07/03/21 Sat $74,097,641 $410,973,897 $0 1.444 11.9% 78.6% 30th Payment 5,575,837
29 07/07/21 Wed $65,789,825 $407,374,164 $0 1.444 10.6% 78.2%
30 07/10/21 Sat $92,622,051 $447,506,819 $0 1.444 14.7% 81.4% Total 90,000,000
31 07/14/21 Wed $78,947,790 $441,581,833 $0 1.444 12.6% 81.0%
32 07/17/21 Sat $115,777,564 $491,747,652 $0 1.444 18.0% 84.4%

$20,000,000 Cash Value $13,900,000

Graduated PaymentsCOVERAGE

IF the current draw has at least one Jackpot Winner, prize would reset to 

NOTES:
(1)  The ACTUAL JACKPOT column shows the expected funded jackpot, unless guaranteed, but is 
subject to annuity rates available upon a competitive bid following an election for the annuity.
(2)  The probability of getting hit on a particular draw is shown in the DRAW COVERAGE column.  The 
probability of getting hit in the current or a previous draw is shown in the CUMULATIVE COVERAGE 
column.
Guarantee:  Jackpot starts at $20 million and increases by a minimum of $2 million.

GPEST (CFS) 4/16/2021


